SCHOLASTIC

Customer Contact:
JALITZA MARTINEZ
AURORA EAST SCH DIST 131

Bill To: Ship To:

JALITZA MARTINEZ JALITZA MARTINEZ
AURORA EAST SCH DIST 131 AURORA EAST SCH DIST 131
310 SEMINARY AVE 310 SEMINARY AVE

AURORA, IL, 60505-4768, USA AURORA, IL, 60505-4768, USA

Product Source Code Item Detail
My Books Summer Grade K Fiction 5-Book | 8PM 816938
Pack

My Books Summer Grade K Nonfiction 5- | 8PM 816939
Book Pack

My Books Summer Grade 1 Fiction 5-Book 8PM 816945
Pack

My Books Summer Grade 1 Nonfiction 5- |8PM 816946
Book Pack

My Books Summer Grade 2 Fiction 5-Book | 8PM 816951
Pack

My Books Summer Grade 2 Nonfiction 5- |8PM 816952
Book Pack

My Books Summer Grade 3 Nonfiction 5- |8PM 816955
Book Pack

My Books Summer Grade 3 STEM 5-Book | 8PM 557043
Pack

My Books Summer Grade 5 Fiction 5-Book | 8PM 816960
Pack

My Books Summer Grade 5 Leaders & 8PM 557045
Innovators 5-Book Pack

My Books Summer Spanish Grade K 8PM 817011
Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle

My Books Summer Spanish Grade 1 8PM 817015

Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle
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Price Quote

Contact your Scholastic Representative
with changes, questions, or to process

your order.

Valerie Coffman

Phone: (847) 922-0652

Email: vcoffman@scholastic.com

Jalitza's Quote

Quote #:

Date:

Expires On:
Account UCN:
Tax Exemption:
EULA on File:
LI Member#:

Quantity List Price

65

65

81

81

76

76

93

93

72

72

65

81

$47.50

$42.50

$57.54

$48.58

$45.54

$46.09

$41.54

$41.50

$47.54

$50.50

$82.25

$98.37

Q-419239
4/16/2025
6/15/2025
600003044

Y

Accepted
FC1124

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$25.46

$42.46

$42.46

Your Price Total Price

$1,654.90

$1,654.90

$2,062.26

$2,062.26

$1,934.96

$1,934.96

$2,367.78

$2,367.78

$1,833.12

$1,833.12

$2,759.90

$3,439.26



SCHOLASTIC

My Books Summer Spanish Grade 2 8PM 817018
Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 3 8PM 817021
Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 4 8PM 826171
Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 5 8PM 826174

Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle

Number of Titles: 16

* Shipping and handing only applies to print materials.

**State law requires sales tax be added to your order unless we have sales tax
exemption certificate on file. Tax on this quote may be your estimated tax, actual
tax will be charged at the time of shipping. Scholastic terms are FOB shipping point
unless otherwise noted on the purchase order. If tax has been added to your order
and you are exempt from sales tax, please fax your “sales tax exemption certificate”
to 1-800-560- 6815 or mail to Scholastic Inc., 2931 E. McCarty Street, Jefferson City,
MO., 65101

76

93

72

70

$83.88 $42.46 $3,226.96
$82.37 $42.46 $3,948.78
$89.04 $42.46 $3,057.12
$92.45 $42.46 $2,972.20
Subtotal: $39,110.26

* Shipping and Handling 3,519.92
Grand Total $42,630.18

Special Promotions Applied

My Books Summer Buy 20 or More Get 15% Off Each Exp 5/31/25

Terms and Conditions:

This Price Quoteis subject to the Customer Terms and Conditions of Scholastic Inc. Issuance of a purchase order or payment
pursuant to this Price Quote, or usage of the products specified herein, shall be deemed acceptance of such Terms and

Conditions (https://educationsolutions.scholastic.com/terms.html)

For Internal Use Only

. Opportunity Name: Take-Home Books for 1 School
. Opportunity Id: 006VIO0000gRA9ZYAW
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