# **SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION SOLUTIONS**

Scholastic Inc. | PO Box 639852 | Cincinnati, OH 45263-9852 | 800-724-2222 educationorders@scholastic.com | Tax ID:13-1824190

#### **Customer Contact:**

JALITZA MARTINEZ AURORA EAST SCH DIST 131

Bill To: Ship To:

JALITZA MARTINEZ JALITZA MARTINEZ

AURORA EAST SCH DIST 131 AURORA EAST SCH DIST 131

310 SEMINARY AVE 310 SEMINARY AVE

AURORA, IL, 60505-4768, USA AURORA, IL, 60505-4768, USA

# **Price Quote**

Contact your Scholastic Representative with changes, questions, or to process your order.

#### **Valerie Coffman**

Phone: (847) 922-0652

Email: vcoffman@scholastic.com

## Jalitza's Quote

Quote #: Q-419239 Date: 4/16/2025 Expires On: 6/15/2025 Account UCN: 600003044

Tax Exemption: Y

EULA on File: Accepted LI Member#: FC1124

Product	Source Code	Item Detail	Quantity	List Price	Your Price	Total Price
My Books Summer Grade K Fiction 5-Book Pack	8PM	816938	65	\$47.50	\$25.46	\$1,654.90
My Books Summer Grade K Nonfiction 5- Book Pack	8PM	816939	65	\$42.50	\$25.46	\$1,654.90
My Books Summer Grade 1 Fiction 5-Book Pack	8PM	816945	81	\$57.54	\$25.46	\$2,062.26
My Books Summer Grade 1 Nonfiction 5- Book Pack	8PM	816946	81	\$48.58	\$25.46	\$2,062.26
My Books Summer Grade 2 Fiction 5-Book Pack	8PM	816951	76	\$45.54	\$25.46	\$1,934.96
My Books Summer Grade 2 Nonfiction 5- Book Pack	8PM	816952	76	\$46.09	\$25.46	\$1,934.96
My Books Summer Grade 3 Nonfiction 5- Book Pack	8PM	816955	93	\$41.54	\$25.46	\$2,367.78
My Books Summer Grade 3 STEM 5-Book Pack	8PM	557043	93	\$41.50	\$25.46	\$2,367.78
My Books Summer Grade 5 Fiction 5-Book Pack	8PM	816960	72	\$47.54	\$25.46	\$1,833.12
My Books Summer Grade 5 Leaders & Innovators 5-Book Pack	8PM	557045	72	\$50.50	\$25.46	\$1,833.12
My Books Summer Spanish Grade K Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle	8PM	817011	65	\$82.25	\$42.46	\$2,759.90
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 1 Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle	8PM	817015	81	\$98.37	\$42.46	\$3,439.26

## **SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION SOLUTIONS**

Scholastic Inc. | PO Box 639852 | Cincinnati, OH 45263-9852 | 800-724-2222 educationorders@scholastic.com | Tax ID:13-1824190

My Books Summer Spanish Grade 2 Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle	8PM	817018	76	\$83.88	\$42.46	\$3,226.96
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 3 Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle	8PM	817021	93	\$82.37	\$42.46	\$3,948.78
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 4 Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle	8PM	826171	72	\$89.04	\$42.46	\$3,057.12
My Books Summer Spanish Grade 5 Fiction/Nonfiction 10-Book Bundle	8PM	826174	70	\$92.45	\$42.46	\$2,972.20
Subtotal:						\$39,110.26

Number of Titles: 16

<sup>\*\*</sup>State law requires sales tax be added to your order unless we have sales tax exemption certificate on file. Tax on this quote may be your estimated tax, actual tax will be charged at the time of shipping. Scholastic terms are FOB shipping point unless otherwise noted on the purchase order. If tax has been added to your order and you are exempt from sales tax, please fax your "sales tax exemption certificate" to 1-800-560-6815 or mail to Scholastic Inc., 2931 E. McCarty Street, Jefferson City, MO., 65101

* Shipping and Handling	3,519.92		
Grand Total	\$42,630.18		

#### **Special Promotions Applied**

My Books Summer Buy 20 or More Get 15% Off Each Exp 5/31/25

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

This Price Quote is subject to the Customer Terms and Conditions of Scholastic Inc. Issuance of a purchase order or payment pursuant to this Price Quote, or usage of the products specified herein, shall be deemed acceptance of such <u>Terms and Conditions</u> (https://educationsolutions.scholastic.com/terms.html)

### For Internal Use Only

- Opportunity Name: Take-Home Books for 1 School
- Opportunity Id: 006VI00000gRA9ZYAW

<sup>\*</sup> Shipping and handing only applies to print materials.